



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

July 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002320/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 10th June 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

Since controlling or coercive behaviour in an intimate or family relationship became a criminal offence under section 76 of the Serious Crime Act 2015, from the 29th December 2015 to date (10th June):

- 1 How many people have been arrested under Section 76 of the act?
- 2 Of those arrested under Section 76 of the act, please provide the outcome? E.g. charged, cautioned etc.
- 3 Please could you provide a breakdown of the gender and age of the offenders in each case?
- 4 Please could you provide a breakdown of the gender and age of the victims in each case?
- 5 Since 29th December 2015 to date (10th June 2016) how many successful convictions has the force had under Section 76 of the act?
- 6 Could you also please provide details as to whether the alleged incident took place in an intimate personal relationship or were family members?

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

29th December 2015 to 10th June 2016	Number
Arrests under section 76 of the Serious Crime Act	7

Q2

Outcome of arrest	Number
No further action	5
Bail to Police Station	2

Q3

Offender Gender	Count
Male	7

Offender Age Years	Count
18	1
19	1
26	1
27	1
40	1
43	1
44	1

Q4

Victim Gender	Count
Female	7

Victim Age	Count
18	1
22	1
23	1
30	1
32	1
37	2

Q5 Please see arrest outcomes in question 2.

Please note that court outcomes are held by the HM Courts and Tribunals Service.

Q6

29th December 2015 to 10th June 2016	Number
Incident took place in intimate personal relationship	7